

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3030/2007

KUL SEKHAR BHATTACHARJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/05/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

For Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER