

Ø

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3237/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2007 in CRR No. 2587/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

GITARAM FARMANIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 11/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.
Mr. M. Manan,Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastava,Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the SLP as also on the application for stay. There shall be
e stay
of further proceedings in the meantime.
Tag with SLP(Crl.) No.3030/2007.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER