

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3030/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2007 in CRR No.1277/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KUL SEKHAR BHATTACHARJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl)NOS.3237 & 3773 of 2007

Date: 26/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
for Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwary, Adv.
for Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

..2/-

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, learned Advocate-on-Record for the
State of West Bengal states that their name does not appear in the
cause list in today's Item Nos.70 and 72 also.

Office has to be careful. All the data should be updated
immediately so as to disclose the correct position in the cause title,
without fail.

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondent In

SLP(Crl.)No.3773/07.

Office has to be careful while forwarding the files, since file of SLP(Crl.)No.3237/07 is not forwarded to this Court, though it is listed today at Serial No.72. Office has to verify the status of service upon Respondent No.2. If she is not served, fresh notice be issued through Registered Post A.D. Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

Parties may file respective affidavits before the next date.

List the matters on 14th December, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar