

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3030/2007

KUL SEKHAR BHATTACHARJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3237 of 2007

SLP(Crl) NO. 3773 of 2007

SLP(Crl) NO. 4793 of 2007

SLP(Crl) NO. 4918 of 2007

Date: 15/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.
for Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, dv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Subrata Biswas, Adv.
for Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv.Ms. Shweta Km. Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(Crl.)No.3030/07 :

Office has to take appropriate steps, as per Rules.

..2/-

.2.

SLP(Crl.)No.4918/07 :

So far Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are concerned, office has to take
appropriate steps, as per Rules.

SLP(Crl.)No.3237/07 :

Office has to take appropriate steps, as per Rules.

SLP(Crl.)No.3773/07 :

Nobody is present for the petitioner. Petitioner has failed to supply spare
copies for issuance of notice. Petitioner has to supply spare copies at the earliest.

Issue notice immediately thereafter, as per earlier order.

SLP(Crl.)No.4793/07 :

Respondents may file Counter Affidavit before the next date.

List the matters on 21st July, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar