

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3030/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2007 in
1277/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CRR No.

KUL SEKHAR BHATTACHARJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 3237 of 2007

[GITARAM FARMANIA V STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.]

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3773 of 2007

[RAFI AHMAD KHAN V. STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.]

(With appln for ad interim ex parte stay and exemption from
filing O.T.)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4793 of 2007

[SAMITA BHATTACHARJEE V. KUL SEKHAR BHATTACHARJEE & ORS.]

(With office report)

Date: 13/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)
IN SLP3030/07

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swaroop, Adv.
Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

IN SLP 3237/07

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Dhingra, Adv.

IN SLP 3773/07
SLP(Crl.)3030/2007

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

2

IN SLP 4793/07

Mr. Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal

For Respondent(s)
IN SLP 3030/07

Mr. Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.

IN SLP 3237 Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv.
 Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.

 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

IN SLP 3773 Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ambareesh Bhaduriya, Adv.

IN SLP 4793/07 Mr. Abhishek arkar, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

 Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

 Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Swaroop, Adv.
 Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On joint request, the matter stands
adjourned.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER