

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3030/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2007 in CRR No. 1277/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KUL SEKHAR BHATTACHARJEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3237 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3773 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4793 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) in SLP(Crl)3030/2007

& Respondent in SLP(Crl) 4793/2007 : Mr. Dhurv Mehta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Mr. Dharendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

Mr. Bidyabrata Acharya, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Pet. in 4793/2007 & Res. No.2 : Mr. Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal

- 2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (Crl) 3237/2007 :

Learned counsel for the parties agree that this
petition has become infructuous in terms of the agreement
between the parties. The petition is dismissed as
infructuous.

SLP (Crl) No. 3030/2007 :

The special leave petition is dismissed.

SLP (Cr1) No. 4793/2007 :

The special leave petition is dismissed.

SLP (Cr1) No. 3773/2007 :

Mr. Dhruv Mehta's name has been wrongly mentioned as
the learned counsel for the petitioner in this case.

The

special leave petition is adjourned.

(D.K. Pal)
Sr.P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
Court Master